Evaluation Board User Guide
MAX17760AAEVKIT#
Evaluates: MAX17760 in a 5V Output-Voltage
Application with Hiccup Protection Disabled
319-101156; Rev 1; 4/26 DOCUMENT FEEDBACK TECHNICAL SUPPORT
O n e  A n a l o g  W a y ,  W i l m i n g t o n ,  M A  0 1 8 8 7 - 2 3 5 6 ,  U . S . A .  T e l :  7 8 1 . 3 2 9 . 4 7 0 0  © 2 0 2 6  A n a l o g  D e v i c e s ,  I n c .  A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d .
General Description
The MAX17760AAEVKIT# evaluation board provides a

Murata GRM188R70J105KA01
9 1 C9
10µF, ±10%, 16V, X7R,
Ceramic capacitor (0805)
Murata GRM21BZ71C106KE15
Evaluation Board User Guide MAX17760AAEVKIT#
analog.com Rev 1 8 of 13
ITEM QTY REFERENCE DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
10 1 C11
0.1µF, ±10%, 16V, X7R,
Ceramic capacitor (0402)
Taiyo Yuden EMK105B7104KV-F
11 1 L1 56µH, ±20%, 0.7A, Inductor Würth Elektronik 74408943560
12 1 R1 649kΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0603) Panasonic ERJ-3EKF6493V
13 1 R2 127kΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0603) Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1273V
14 1 R3 95.3kΩ, ±1%, 1/16W, Resistor (0402) Panasonic ERJ-2RKF9532X
15 1 R4 18.2kΩ, ±1%, 1/16W, Resistor (0402) Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1822X
16 1 R5 69.8kΩ, ±1%, 1/16W, Resistor (0402) Panasonic ERJ-2RKF6982
17 1 R6 10kΩ, ±5%, 1/10W, Resistor (0402) Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ103X
18 1 R7 22Ω, ±5%, 1/16W, Resistor (0402) Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ220X
19 1 U1
3mm x 3mm, TDFN12-EP,
Buck converter
Analog Devices MAX17760AATC+